

(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #) PICK-UP WAIT MAIL	900406075009 AAAA
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	2023 APR 17 AH 2: 15 SECKETARY OF STREET TALL/THOSE OF THE
Office Use Only	2023 APR 17 AN II: 58



April 17, 2023

115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 866.625.0838 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: 12000000088

Date: April 17, 2023				
Name:Claudia Camilus				
Reference #:1963851				
Entity Name: D.R.M. REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC				
Articles of Incorporation/Authorization to Transact Business				
Amendment				
Change of Agent				
Reinstatement				
Merger				
Dissolution/Withdrawal				
Fictitous Name				
Other				

Authorized A	Amount: 125.00	
Signature:	AAA	

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

D.R.M. REAL ESTATE HOLDINGS, LLC

The undersigned executes these Articles of Organization of D.R.M. Real Estate Holdings,

LLC to form a limited liability company pursuant to Chapter 605, Florida Statutes:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is: D.R.M. Real Estate Holdings, LLC

ARTICLE II: STREET AND MAILING ADDRESS

The street and mailing address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

20071 Welborn Road, North Fort Myers, Florida 33917.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT

The name and street address of the registered agent are: Daniel R. Martineau, 20071

Welborn Road, North Fort Myers, Florida 33917. Registered Agent's Signature

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, Fla. Stat.

ARTICLE IV: NAME AND ADDRESS OF MANAGERS

The limited liability company is a manager-managed limited liability company. The name and address of the initial manager is: <u>Daniel R. Martineau</u>, 20071 Welborn Road, North Fort

Myers, Florida 33917.

Į

• .

AL VEC	2023	
	APR	
≥ 5	~	
	L	n Caracter
\mathcal{O}	A	[]
гата Рісо	<u> </u>	<u> </u>
-೧೮೧ -ಗಪ್	$\dot{\Sigma}$	<i>ن</i> ے '

ARTICLE V: EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Articles of Organization shall be: the date of filing.

By: Daniel R. Martineau, Authorized Representative

2023 APR 17 ORETARY OF ST ALLATINGSER, I ĨĨ urnin Strans J AFI 2: 16 177 **ME**